8.2.1 Edition 08.10
DK S N P GR
� www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I E
TR CZ PL RUS H
© 2008 – 2009 Elster GmbH
Please read and keep in a safe place
 Please read through these instructions

the specified limits – see also “Technical data”. Any
other use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code Description
UVS UV sensor
10 Series 10
D
L
Quartz glass heat guard
Quartz glass heat guard lens
0
1
2
3
4
Rp 1/2 internal thread
Rp 1/2 internal thread and cooling air
connection
1/2 NPT internal thread
1/2 NPT internal thread and cooling air
connection
UVS 1 Adapter (28 mm (1.1”))
G1
P2
Electrical connection
M20 cable gland
4-pin plug, with socket
Part designations
1
2
4
3
6
5
7 8
UVS 10..G1
UVS 10..P2
1	 Housing
2	 Cable gland
3	 UV tube
4	 Adapter with quartz glass
5	 Plug
6	 Socket
7	 Retaining screw
8	 Seal
Installation
 CAUTION
Please observe the following to ensure that the
UVS is not damaged during installation:
–	� Use UV sensor only in conjunction with Elster
Kromschröder automatic burner control units,
flame detectors or burner control units.
–	� Cool UV sensor with filtered air when subject
to higher temperatures (see “Accessories”). In
addition, this protects the sensor from dirt and
condensation.
< 400 mm(16”)
Cooling air
▷▷ Max. distance between UVS and flame < 400 mm